The PATCH, Published by the Lake County Amateur Radio Association
 Board Members
President:   Ed Kopcak   KB8BKE
Vice President:  Tom Revolinsky   KE8HJL
Secretary:   Tom Revolinsky   KE8HJL
Treasurer:    Ed Kopcak    KB8BKE
Director-at-Large:   Joe Koskovics N8JKO
Patch Staff

The LCARA Patch 14
                                              Ham Radio Trivia Quiz   (Answers on page 25)
A tube with a type code beginning with a "7" usually...
A: Had a direct-heated filament for 6 NiCd cells
B: Was made in the USSR for domestic consumption
C: Had a special 7.4 V filament for rural areas with 138 V service
D: had a "loctal" base
A BC 454 radio is known as what line.
A: Command set
B: Hallicrafters
C: Air line
D: Broadcast Carrier Set
A GFI is what?
A: Grid Filament Intersection
B: Ground Fault Interrupter
C: General Frequency Interference
D: Global Frequency Isolation
In a LC network, as you increase capacitance, what happens to the resonant frequency?
A: Stays the same
B: Goes lower
C: Goes higher
D: Gets noisy
The PATCH, Published by the Lake County Amateur Radio Association
The LCARA Patch 15
VE Testing Sessions
HAM EXAMS
The Lake County Amateur Radio Association will be holding Amateur Radio license exams on the following
dates in 2024:
                                        Saturday, February 3rd    Saturday, August 3rd
                             Saturday, April 6th                 Saturday, October 5th
                  Saturday, June 1st                    Saturday, December 7th
Testing sessions are held on the first Saturday of every even-numbered month (e.g., February being the
second month, etc.) at the Kirtland Library, 9267 Chillicothe Road. The library is 1.7 miles south of I-90 on
Route 306 (Chillicothe Rd) and shares a driveway with the Kirtland Municipal Center.
The tests will start at 12 noon.  Please arrive 15 minutes earlier.
To take an exam, you will need a NCVEC 605 Form, which will be available at the test.  If you would like to
complete one ahead of time, use this link:
. Please note the FCC requires you to provide a FRN (FCC Registration Number). Social Security Numbers
are no longer accepted. If you are new to ham radio and don’t have a FRN, instructions can be found here;
resources/getting-fcc-registration
If you are currently licensed, be sure to bring a copy of your license to the exam.  The cost of the exam
itself is $15.00, and if you wish to pay by check, it should be made out to the ARRL/VEC. Identification with
your picture is also necessary, such as a driver’s license. If you have any questions, please contact Scott
Farnham, KO8O, at (440) 256-0320, or scottfarnham@roadrunner.com
 In addition to the $15 test fee, the FCC now charges $35 to add you to the Amateur Radio database. The
FCC will e-mail successful candidates instructions for payment directly to them. Payment must be made
within 10 days of the e-mail. This charge does not apply to upgrades.
The PATCH, Published by the Lake County Amateur Radio Association
The LCARA Patch 16
LICENSE RENEWAL (revised)
Doing our VE Tests, I often am asked how to renew one’s license. It’s been five years since I checked, so it
seems time to check how much the process has changed. The answer is … $35. Starting about a year ago,